STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BEVERLY EAVES PERDUE EUGENE A. CONTI, JR.

GOVERNOR SECRETARY

September 18, 2009

Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract ID C202412

F.A. # STM-1728(4)

WBS #45163.3.8T1

Wake County (R-5169A)

SR-1728 (Wade Avenue) From East of Faircloth Street To
Glenwood Avenue and Capital Boulevard Ramps

September 29, 2009 Letting (Advertisement extended from September 15, 2009)

To Whom It May Concern:

This project was originally scheduled for a September 15, 2009 bid opening. It was
decided to extend the advertisement, make some changes and open bids on Tuesday,
September 29, 2009 at 2:00 PM.

Reference is made to the proposal and sketch maps furnished to you on this project.
The following revisions have been made to the Proposal:

The bid opening date on the proposal cover sheet has been revised from “September 15,
2009 to “September 29, 2009”.

On Page No. 1 the completion date for the Project Special Provision entitled
“Intermediate Contract Time Number 1 and Liquidated Damages” has been revised.

On Page Nos. 37 thru 41 the Project Special Provision entitled “Final Surface Testing-
Asphalt Pavements (Rideability)” has been deleted.

On Page No. 41 the first paragraph of the Project Special Provision entitled “Patching
Existing Pavement” has been revised.

On Page No. 45 the Project Special Provision entitled “Adjustment of Manholes” has

been added.
MAILING ADDRESS: LOCATION:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TELEPHONE: 919-250-4128 CENTURY CENTER COMPLEX
CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT UNIT FAX: 919-250-4119 ENTRANCE B-2
1591 MAIL SERVICE CENTER : 1020 BIRCH RIDGE DRIVE
RALEIGH NC 27699-1591 WEBSITE: wwwW.NCDOT.ORG

RALEIGH NC 27610



Contract C202412 Wake County
R-5169A

On Page No. 49 the Project Special Provision entitled “Traffic Control” has been revised.

On Page No. 1 of the item sheets, by copy of this addendum the quantity for line item
“10-1704000000-E-SP Patching Existing Pavement™ has been increased from 185 TON
to 685 TON. On Page No. 2 of the item sheets, by copy of this addendum the quantity for
line item “16-4810000000-E-1205 4” Paint Pavement Marking Lines” has been increased
from 37,167 LF to 68,414 LF. Also on Page No. 2 of the item sheets, by copy of this
addendum the following two new pay items are hereby added: “22-2830000000-N-858
Adjustment of Manholes (Quantity = 49EA) and “23-2845000000-N-858 Adjustment of
Meter Boxes and Valve Boxes (Quantity = 45EA). The Contractor’s bid must be based on
these revised quantities and new pay items. The contract will be prepared accordingly.

The Expedite File has been updated to reflect the change of let date. Do not use the EBS
file you previously downloaded. Please download the new Expedite EBS file associated
with the September 29, 2009 letting and then download and apply the addendum file

dated 9/18/09. Bid Express will not accept your bid unless the new EBS file is used and
the addendum has been applied.

The following revisions have been made to the sketch maps:

Sheet No. 1 has been revised to enlarge the project work area to better define the limits of
the maps.

Sheet No. 3 has been revised to change the Summary of Quantities to reflect the above
noted changes.

In light of the above mentioned changes we are sending you a new proposal dated revised
9-18-09 and new sketch maps. Please discard the proposal and sketch maps previously
furnished and use this new proposal and sketch maps.

Sincerely,
R. A. Garris, PE
Contract Officer
RAG/jag
Attachments
cc: Mr. Jon Nance, PE Mr. R.E. Davenport, PE
Mr. Ron Hancock, PE Mr. Ronnie Higgins
Mr. J.W. Bowman, PE Mr. Larry Strickland
Ms. D. M. Barbour, PE Ms. Penny Higgins
Mr. Art McMillan, PE Ms. Jaci Kincaid
Mr. J. V. Barbour, PE Ms. Norma Smith
Mr. Brad Hibbs (FHWA) Ms. Lor Strickland

Ms. Marsha Sample
Project File (2)



